ADDENDUM NO. 1TO
REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR BOND COUNSEL
FOR THE
NEW JERSEY INFRASTRUCTURE BANK — TRANSPORTATION FINANCING
PROGRAM
TO SERVE FOR A THREE-YEAR PERIOD (FY 2019, FY 2020 AND FY 2021)

DATE ISSUED: MAY 17, 2018
PROPOSALS ORIGINALLY DUE: JUNE 11, 2018

1. Please replace Exhibit C to the Requests for Qualifications for Bond Counsel for the New
Jersey Infrastructure Bank — Transportation Financing Program to Serve for a Three-Year
Period (FY 2019, FY 2020 and FY 2021) (the “RFQ”) with the attached new Exhibit C.

2. The new proposal submission deadline is June 18, 2018. All references to “June 11, 2018” in
the RFQ are hereby replaced with “June 18, 2018”.



EXHIBIT C
INITIAL PROJECTS LIST



Rank
39

84

18

52
78
107

85

108

58

88
128

97

16
19
28
43
44

57

APPENDIX Al

Interim Financing Program
FY2019 Transportation Interim Financing Program

Applicant
Atlantic City

Atlantic City
Atlantic County

Atlantic County

Atlantic County
Atlantic County

Atlantic County

Atlantic Highlands Borough
Belleville Township

Bergen County

Bergen County

Bergen County
Bergen County

Bridgeton City

Burlington County
Burlington County
Burlington County
Burlington County
Burlington County
Burlington County

Burlington County

Burlington County

Project Priority List

Alphabetical Order

Project Name
Ohio Avenue Bridge Replacement
Atlantic City Boardwalk Bike Lane Project -
Phase 1
Poplar Avenue Over Japhet's Creek
Old New York Road (Cr 610) Over Nacote
Creek
John F Kennedy Memorial Bridge (CR 629)
Over Risley Channel
Mill Road (Cr 651) Over Absecon Creek
Replacement of Cotton Mill Bridge (No.
01hmli54)
Memorial Parkway Streetscape
Improvements
Township of Belleville Light Rail Pedestrian
Safety Project
East Anderson Street (Cr 60) Over
Hackensack River
Kingsland Ave/Passaic R (Avondale
Brg)(0700b01)Alt
Magnolia Ave Over Pascack Brook
Midtown (Salem Street) Bridge - 020004b
Reconstruction of Existing Brick Sidewalks in
Downtown Bridgeton Phase | (Laurel Street)
Centerton Road (Cr 635) Over Rancocas
Creek
Dunns Mill Rd Over Blacks Creek
Hanover St (Cr 616) Over N Br of Rancocas
Creek
Stage Road (Cr 654) / East Br Bass River
Fork Landing Road/ N. Br. of Pennsauken
Creek
Marne Highway (Rt 537) / Mason Creek
Smithville Rd (Cr 684) Over North Branch of
Rancocas Creek
Hammonton Road (Cr 542) Over Wading
River

Amount
$4,000,000

$1,000,000
$500,000
$3,500,000

$21,000,000
$1,000,000
$4,000,000

$1,500,000
$1,000,000
$9,500,000

$5,000,000

$1,000,000
$1,000,000

$2,000,000

$3,000,000
$500,000
$1,500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$2,000,000
$1,500,000

$5,000,000



Rank
89
103
55

121

42
74
93

106

110
126
113

98

125

33
68
76

122

124

115
72

109
83
32
45
46

48

51
63

Applicant
Burlington County
Burlington County
Camden County

Camden County
Cape May County
Cape May County

Cape May County
Cape May County
Cape May County

Cape May County

Carlstadt Borough
Carlstadt Borough

Colts Neck Township

Elizabeth City

Elizabeth City

Essex County
Essex County
Essex County

Essex County

Essex County

Hawthorne Borough

Hillsdale Borough
Hillsdale Borough
Howell Township
Hunterdon County
Hunterdon County

Hunterdon County
Hunterdon County

Hunterdon County

Hunterdon County

Project Name
Rt 537 / N Br Pennsauken Cr
Georgetown-Chesterfield Rd/Blacks Ck
Cross Camden County Trail- Browning Road
Replacement of Clementon-Berlin Road (Cr
534) Bridge (048e006)
Stone Harbor Blvd(Cr657)/Great Chnl
Ocean Drive (Cr619) Over Townsends Inlet
Bridge Railing Improvements
County Rte 619 Over Great Channel
Cr633(Lafayette St)/Cape Island Cree)
Cr 621 (Ocean Dr)/Upper Thorofare
Roosevelt Blvd. (Cr623) Bridge Over Crook
Horn Creek Deck Rehabilitation
Fifth Street Roadway Improvements
Seventh Street Roadway Improvements
Improvements to Bucks Mill Road
Traffic Light System Replacement - Broad
Street to East/West Grand Street
Jersey Gardens Boulevard Mse Wall
Replacement
Central Avenue Over Nj Transit City Subway
Centre Street (Cr 648) Over Third River
Clay Street Over Passaic River
Replacement of Dougal Place Bridge Over
Kane Brook
Rehabilitation of Springfield Avenue Bridge
Over Elizabeth River
Prescott Avenue
Borough of Hillsdale Bikeway
Patterson Street Safety Improvement
Project
Capitol to the Coast Trail
Pine Hill Road Over South Branch Raritan
River [Fc-80]
Van Lieus Rd Over Back Brook [E-243]
Main Street Over South Branch Raritan
River [N-1]
Replacement of Bridge C-32 Located on
Payne Road In Clinton township
Point Mountain Road Over Musconetcong
River [2101609]
Milltown Road Over Lockatong Creek [K-87]

Amount
$1,500,000
$500,000
$500,000

$3,000,000
$11,500,000
$1,000,000

$17,500,000
$2,000,000
$3,500,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$3,000,000

$4,000,000
$1,500,000
$5,500,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$500,000
$1,000,000

$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$500,000
$500,000
$1,500,000

$1,000,000

$500,000
$500,000



Rank
65

66

91
41
56

116
102
82

100
114
95
17
22

36

59
62
40

120
129

W N

10
11
15
20
21
24
31
34
35
37

Applicant
Hunterdon County

Hunterdon County

Hunterdon County
Jersey City
Jersey City

Keansburg Borough
Lake Como Borough

Little Falls Township

Manalapan Township

Mansfield Township
Marlboro Township
Mercer County
Mercer County

Mercer County

Mercer County
Mercer County

Middle Township

Middlesex County

Middlesex County
Monmouth County
Monmouth County

Monmouth County

Monmouth County
Monmouth County
Monmouth County
Monmouth County
Monmouth County
Monmouth County
Monmouth County
Monmouth County
Monmouth County
Monmouth County

Project Name
Woodsville Road Over Peters Brook [We-74]
Kuhls Road Over Branch of Neshanic River
[Q-48]
Milford-Frenchtown Road (Cr 619) Over
Harihokake Creek [A-45]
Fairmount Avenue Safety Improvements
Jersey City Morris Canal Greenway
(Segment 3)
Highland Blvd. Phase |i Roadway
Improvements
Main St-Phase Iv and North Boulevard
Main Street/Morris Canal Streetscape
Interconnect
Main St/Tennent Rd Bikeway Improvements
Mt. Bethel Rd Improvements Phase 1 & 2
Route 79 Sidewalk
Alexander Rd Over Stony Brook
Mine Road Over Stony Brook
South Broad Street (Us Route 206) Over
Assunpink Creek
Hopewell-Princeton (Carter) Road (Cr 569)
Over Bedens Brook
Iron Bridge Rd Over Crosswick's Creek
Sidewalk Improvements Along Goshen Road
Dias Creek Hand Avenue
Bridge 4-B-98, Old Cranbury Road Over the
Millstone River
Culvert 4-C-108, South Main Street
Brielle Road Over Glimmer Glass
Arneytwn-Hornerstwn Rd/Crosswicks Crk
Rt 539 (Old York Road) Over New Sharon
Brook
Cr 6 (Amboy Avenue) Over Matawan Creek
Perrineville Rd (Cr 1)/Tributary to Rocky Brk
Green Avenue Over Debbies Creek
Bingham Ave.Locust Pt Rd (Cr 8a) /Navesink
Walns Mill Rd Over Crosswicks Creek
Remson Mill Road Over Shark River
Holmes Mill Road Over Miry Run
Walns Mill Road Over Crosswicks Creek
10th Street Over Waackaack Creek
Lakwd-Alenwd Rd Over Haystack Brk

Amount
$500,000

$1,000,000

$500,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000

$1,500,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000

$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000

$1,500,000

$500,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$2,000,000
$3,500,000
$1,000,000

$500,000

$4,500,000
$500,000
$1,500,000
$45,000,000
$1,000,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000



Rank
49

60
67

69
73
80
81
92
117
12
50
111

53

86
70
27
118
99

96

29
30
77

79

119

123

130
101

Applicant
Monmouth County

Monmouth County
Monmouth County

Monmouth County
Monmouth County
Monmouth County
Monmouth County
Monmouth County
Monmouth County
Morris County

Morris County

Morris County
Morristown Town

Morristown Town
Oakland Borough
Ocean County
Ocean County

Orange City Township

Passaic City

Passaic County
Passaic County
Passaic County

Passaic County

Passaic County

Salem County

Somerdale Borough
Somers Point City

Project Name
Kent Road / North Branch Metedeconk
River
Allenwood Road Over Wreck Pond Brook
Schoolhouse Road Over Shark River
Cr12a (Navesink River Rd) Over Mcclees
Creek
Cr 54 (Phalanx Road) Over Hop Brook
Rt 539 (Old York Road) Over Assunpink
Creek
Aberdeen Road Over Matawan Creek
Cr 12 (Hubbard Ave) Over Shadow Lake
Reconstruction of Bridge S-14 On County
Route 50 (Swimming River Road) Over
Swimming River
Rutgers St. Over Rockaway River
Waterloo Road Over Musconetcong River
Replacement of Guide Rail Along Kinnelon
Road (County Route 618)
Speedwell Avenue and Spring Street
Intersection Improvement Project
Intersection Improvements at Route 202
(Speedwell Ave.) And Spring Street
Patriot's Way Bridge
Barnegat Branch Trail Phase Viii
Construction
Replacement of Zebb's Bridge
Orange Transit Station Underpass and
Railroad Place Improvement Project
City of Passaic 2018 Safe Streets to Transit
Improvements at Various Locations
Kingsland Road (NJ 7) Over Third River
Fifth Avenue Over Passaic River
Fairfield Rd (Cr 679)/Singac Brook
Paterson-Hamburg Turnpike (Cr 694) Over
Pequannock River
Spruce Street Bridge Over the Passaic River
Superstructure Reconstruction
Replacement of Centerton Bridge, County

Bridge #1701-235 On Centerton Rd, Cr #540

Over Muddy Run
Reconstruction of Pasadena Drive
Reconstruction of Bethel Road

Amount
$1,000,000

$500,000
$500,000

$1,000,000
$2,000,000
$1,000,000

$500,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000

$500,000
$1,000,000

$500,000

$1,000,000

$500,000
$1,000,000
$2,000,000
$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000
$2,500,000
$2,500,000

$2,500,000

$1,000,000

$2,000,000

$1,000,000
$1,000,000



Rank
13
14
23
26
64

90

94
54
112
25
38

61

71
105
75

87
47
127
104

Applicant
Somerset County
Somerset County
Somerset County
Somerset County
Somerset County

Somerset County

Somerset County

South Brunswick Township
Springfield Township
Sussex County

Sussex County

Sussex County

Tenafly Borough
Tinton Falls Borough
Union County

Union County

Warren County
Washington Township
Wood-Ridge Borough

Project Name
Robert Street / Raritan Canal
Zion-Wertsville Road Over Rock Brook
Jefferson Avenue Over Green Brook
Morton St Over Cuckels Brook
Meeker Road Over Mine Brook
Lloyd Road Over Tributary to Indian Grove
Brook
Station Road (Cr 679) Over Chambers Brook
Stouts Lane Bikeway
Mountain Ave. Flood Mitigation Program
QOil City Road / Branch of Wallkill River
County Fairgrounds Road Over Dry Brook
Cr 565 (Branchville Lewisburg Road) Over
Papakating Creek
Central Business District Safe Streets to
Transit Improvements Phase 1
Fox Chase Drive Resurfacing
Elm Street and Orchard Street Over Stream
10-7-15
W.R. Tracy Drive (Cr 645) Over Surprise Lake
Rymon Road Over Musconetcong River
Improvements to Naughright Road
Burma Road Bikeway

Bridge Assets Total
Road Assets Total
Cong. Relief Total
Multimodal Total

Grand Total

Amount
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000

$1,000,000

$500,000

$500,000
$1,000,000
$1,500,000
$500,000
$500,000

$1,000,000

$500,000
$1,000,000
$3,000,000

$500,000
$1,000,000
$500,000
$1,000,000

$231,500,000
514,500,000
$1,000,000
520,500,000

$267,500,000
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