ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR BOND COUNSEL FOR THE

NEW JERSEY INFRASTRUCTURE BANK – TRANSPORTATION FINANCING PROGRAM

TO SERVE FOR A THREE-YEAR PERIOD (FY 2019, FY 2020 AND FY 2021)

DATE ISSUED: MAY 17, 2018 PROPOSALS ORIGINALLY DUE: JUNE 11, 2018

- 1. Please replace Exhibit C to the Requests for Qualifications for Bond Counsel for the New Jersey Infrastructure Bank Transportation Financing Program to Serve for a Three-Year Period (FY 2019, FY 2020 and FY 2021) (the "RFQ") with the attached new Exhibit C.
- 2. The new proposal submission deadline is June 18, 2018. All references to "June 11, 2018" in the RFQ are hereby replaced with "June 18, 2018".

EXHIBIT C INITIAL PROJECTS LIST

APPENDIX A1

Interim Financing Program FY2019 Transportation Interim Financing Program Project Priority List

Alphabetical Order

Rank	Applicant	Project Name	Amount
39	Atlantic City	Ohio Avenue Bridge Replacement	\$4,000,000
84	Atlantic City	Atlantic City Boardwalk Bike Lane Project - Phase 1	\$1,000,000
7	Atlantic County	Poplar Avenue Over Japhet's Creek	\$500,000
18	Atlantic County	Old New York Road (Cr 610) Over Nacote Creek	\$3,500,000
52	Atlantic County	John F Kennedy Memorial Bridge (CR 629) Over Risley Channel	\$21,000,000
<i>78</i>	Atlantic County	Mill Road (Cr 651) Over Absecon Creek	\$1,000,000
107	Atlantic County	Replacement of Cotton Mill Bridge (No. 01hml54)	\$4,000,000
85	Atlantic Highlands Borough	Memorial Parkway Streetscape Improvements	\$1,500,000
108	Belleville Township	Township of Belleville Light Rail Pedestrian Safety Project	\$1,000,000
4	Bergen County	East Anderson Street (Cr 60) Over Hackensack River	\$9,500,000
58	Bergen County	Kingsland Ave/Passaic R (Avondale Brg)(0700b01)Alt	\$5,000,000
88	Bergen County	Magnolia Ave Over Pascack Brook	\$1,000,000
<i>128</i>	Bergen County	Midtown (Salem Street) Bridge - 020004b	\$1,000,000
97	Bridgeton City	Reconstruction of Existing Brick Sidewalks in Downtown Bridgeton Phase I (Laurel Street)	\$2,000,000
1	Burlington County	Centerton Road (Cr 635) Over Rancocas Creek	\$3,000,000
8	Burlington County	Dunns Mill Rd Over Blacks Creek	\$500,000
16	Burlington County	Hanover St (Cr 616) Over N Br of Rancocas Creek	\$1,500,000
19	Burlington County	Stage Road (Cr 654) / East Br Bass River	\$500,000
28	Burlington County	Fork Landing Road/ N. Br. of Pennsauken Creek	\$500,000
43	Burlington County	Marne Highway (Rt 537) / Mason Creek	\$2,000,000
44	Burlington County	Smithville Rd (Cr 684) Over North Branch of Rancocas Creek	\$1,500,000
57	Burlington County	Hammonton Road (Cr 542) Over Wading River	\$5,000,000

Rank	Applicant	Project Name	Amount
89	Burlington County	Rt 537 / N Br Pennsauken Cr	\$1,500,000
103	Burlington County	Georgetown-Chesterfield Rd/Blacks Ck	\$500,000
55	Camden County	Cross Camden County Trail- Browning Road	\$500,000
121	Camden County	Replacement of Clementon-Berlin Road (Cr 534) Bridge (048e006)	\$3,000,000
5	Cape May County	Stone Harbor Blvd(Cr657)/Great Chnl	\$11,500,000
6	Cape May County	Ocean Drive (Cr619) Over Townsends Inlet Bridge Railing Improvements	\$1,000,000
42	Cape May County	County Rte 619 Over Great Channel	\$17,500,000
74	Cape May County	Cr633(Lafayette St)/Cape Island Cree)	\$2,000,000
93	Cape May County	Cr 621 (Ocean Dr)/Upper Thorofare	\$3,500,000
106	Cape May County	Roosevelt Blvd. (Cr623) Bridge Over Crook Horn Creek Deck Rehabilitation	\$1,000,000
110	Carlstadt Borough	Fifth Street Roadway Improvements	\$1,000,000
126	Carlstadt Borough	Seventh Street Roadway Improvements	\$1,000,000
113	Colts Neck Township	Improvements to Bucks Mill Road	\$1,000,000
98	Elizabeth City	Traffic Light System Replacement - Broad Street to East/West Grand Street	\$1,000,000
125	Elizabeth City	Jersey Gardens Boulevard Mse Wall Replacement	\$3,000,000
<i>33</i>	Essex County	Central Avenue Over Nj Transit City Subway	\$4,000,000
68	Essex County	Centre Street (Cr 648) Over Third River	\$1,500,000
76	Essex County	Clay Street Over Passaic River	\$5,500,000
122	Essex County	Replacement of Dougal Place Bridge Over Kane Brook	\$1,000,000
124	Essex County	Rehabilitation of Springfield Avenue Bridge Over Elizabeth River	\$1,000,000
115	Hawthorne Borough	Prescott Avenue	\$500,000
72	Hillsdale Borough	Borough of Hillsdale Bikeway	\$1,000,000
109	Hillsdale Borough	Patterson Street Safety Improvement Project	\$1,000,000
83	Howell Township	Capitol to the Coast Trail	\$1,000,000
32	Hunterdon County	Pine Hill Road Over South Branch Raritan River [Fc-80]	\$500,000
45	Hunterdon County	Van Lieus Rd Over Back Brook [E-243]	\$500,000
46	Hunterdon County	Main Street Over South Branch Raritan River [N-1]	\$1,500,000
48	Hunterdon County	Replacement of Bridge C-32 Located on Payne Road In Clinton township	\$1,000,000
51	Hunterdon County	Point Mountain Road Over Musconetcong River [2101609]	\$500,000
63	Hunterdon County	Milltown Road Over Lockatong Creek [K-87]	\$500,000

Rank	Applicant	Project Name	Amount
65	Hunterdon County	Woodsville Road Over Peters Brook [We-74]	\$500,000
66	Hunterdon County	Kuhls Road Over Branch of Neshanic River [Q-48]	\$1,000,000
91	Hunterdon County	Milford-Frenchtown Road (Cr 619) Over Harihokake Creek [A-45]	\$500,000
41	Jersey City	Fairmount Avenue Safety Improvements	\$1,000,000
56	Jersey City	Jersey City Morris Canal Greenway (Segment 3)	\$1,000,000
116	Keansburg Borough	Highland Blvd. Phase Ii Roadway Improvements	\$1,500,000
102	Lake Como Borough	Main St-Phase Iv and North Boulevard	\$1,000,000
82	Little Falls Township	Main Street/Morris Canal Streetscape Interconnect	\$1,000,000
100	Manalapan Township	Main St/Tennent Rd Bikeway Improvements	\$1,000,000
114	Mansfield Township	Mt. Bethel Rd Improvements Phase 1 & 2	\$1,000,000
95	Marlboro Township	Route 79 Sidewalk	\$1,000,000
17	Mercer County	Alexander Rd Over Stony Brook	\$1,000,000
22	Mercer County	Mine Road Over Stony Brook	\$1,000,000
36	Mercer County	South Broad Street (Us Route 206) Over Assunpink Creek	\$1,500,000
59	Mercer County	Hopewell-Princeton (Carter) Road (Cr 569) Over Bedens Brook	\$500,000
<i>62</i>	Mercer County	Iron Bridge Rd Over Crosswick's Creek	\$1,000,000
40	Middle Township	Sidewalk Improvements Along Goshen Road Dias Creek Hand Avenue	\$1,000,000
120	Middlesex County	Bridge 4-B-98, Old Cranbury Road Over the Millstone River	\$1,000,000
129	Middlesex County	Culvert 4-C-108, South Main Street	\$2,000,000
2	Monmouth County	Brielle Road Over Glimmer Glass	\$3,500,000
3	Monmouth County	Arneytwn-Hornerstwn Rd/Crosswicks Crk	\$1,000,000
9	Monmouth County	Rt 539 (Old York Road) Over New Sharon Brook	\$500,000
10	Monmouth County	Cr 6 (Amboy Avenue) Over Matawan Creek	\$4,500,000
11	Monmouth County	Perrineville Rd (Cr 1)/Tributary to Rocky Brk	\$500,000
15	Monmouth County	Green Avenue Over Debbies Creek	\$1,500,000
20	Monmouth County	Bingham Ave.Locust Pt Rd (Cr 8a) /Navesink	\$45,000,000
21	Monmouth County	Walns Mill Rd Over Crosswicks Creek	\$1,000,000
24	Monmouth County	Remson Mill Road Over Shark River	\$500,000
31	Monmouth County	Holmes Mill Road Over Miry Run	\$500,000
34	Monmouth County	Walns Mill Road Over Crosswicks Creek	\$500,000
35	Monmouth County	10th Street Over Waackaack Creek	\$500,000
<i>37</i>	Monmouth County	Lakwd-Alenwd Rd Over Haystack Brk	\$500,000

Rank	Applicant	Project Name	Amount
49	Monmouth County	Kent Road / North Branch Metedeconk River	\$1,000,000
60	Monmouth County	Allenwood Road Over Wreck Pond Brook	\$500,000
67	Monmouth County	Schoolhouse Road Over Shark River	\$500,000
69	Monmouth County	Cr12a (Navesink River Rd) Over Mcclees Creek	\$1,000,000
<i>73</i>	Monmouth County	Cr 54 (Phalanx Road) Over Hop Brook	\$2,000,000
80	Monmouth County	Rt 539 (Old York Road) Over Assunpink Creek	\$1,000,000
81	Monmouth County	Aberdeen Road Over Matawan Creek	\$500,000
92	Monmouth County	Cr 12 (Hubbard Ave) Over Shadow Lake	\$1,000,000
117	Monmouth County	Reconstruction of Bridge S-14 On County Route 50 (Swimming River Road) Over Swimming River	\$1,000,000
12	Morris County	Rutgers St. Over Rockaway River	\$1,000,000
50	Morris County	Waterloo Road Over Musconetcong River	\$500,000
111	Morris County	Replacement of Guide Rail Along Kinnelon Road (County Route 618)	\$1,000,000
53	Morristown Town	Speedwell Avenue and Spring Street Intersection Improvement Project	\$500,000
86	Morristown Town	Intersection Improvements at Route 202 (Speedwell Ave.) And Spring Street	\$1,000,000
70	Oakland Borough	Patriot's Way Bridge	\$500,000
27	Ocean County	Barnegat Branch Trail Phase Viii Construction	\$1,000,000
118	Ocean County	Replacement of Zebb's Bridge	\$2,000,000
99	Orange City Township	Orange Transit Station Underpass and Railroad Place Improvement Project	\$1,000,000
96	Passaic City	City of Passaic 2018 Safe Streets to Transit Improvements at Various Locations	\$1,000,000
29	Passaic County	Kingsland Road (NJ 7) Over Third River	\$1,000,000
30	Passaic County	Fifth Avenue Over Passaic River	\$2,500,000
77	Passaic County	Fairfield Rd (Cr 679)/Singac Brook	\$2,500,000
79	Passaic County	Paterson-Hamburg Turnpike (Cr 694) Over Pequannock River	\$2,500,000
119	Passaic County	Spruce Street Bridge Over the Passaic River Superstructure Reconstruction	\$1,000,000
123	Salem County	Replacement of Centerton Bridge, County Bridge #1701-235 On Centerton Rd, Cr #540 Over Muddy Run	\$2,000,000
130	Somerdale Borough	Reconstruction of Pasadena Drive	\$1,000,000
101	Somers Point City	Reconstruction of Bethel Road	\$1,000,000

Rank	Applicant	Project Name	Amount
13	Somerset County	Robert Street / Raritan Canal	\$500,000
14	Somerset County	Zion-Wertsville Road Over Rock Brook	\$500,000
23	Somerset County	Jefferson Avenue Over Green Brook	\$500,000
26	Somerset County	Morton St Over Cuckels Brook	\$500,000
64	Somerset County	Meeker Road Over Mine Brook	\$1,000,000
90	Somerset County	Lloyd Road Over Tributary to Indian Grove Brook	\$500,000
94	Somerset County	Station Road (Cr 679) Over Chambers Brook	\$500,000
54	South Brunswick Township	Stouts Lane Bikeway	\$1,000,000
112	Springfield Township	Mountain Ave. Flood Mitigation Program	\$1,500,000
25	Sussex County	Oil City Road / Branch of Wallkill River	\$500,000
<i>38</i>	Sussex County	County Fairgrounds Road Over Dry Brook	\$500,000
61	Sussex County	Cr 565 (Branchville Lewisburg Road) Over Papakating Creek	\$1,000,000
71	Tenafly Borough	Central Business District Safe Streets to Transit Improvements Phase 1	\$500,000
105	Tinton Falls Borough	Fox Chase Drive Resurfacing	\$1,000,000
75	Union County	Elm Street and Orchard Street Over Stream 10-7-15	\$3,000,000
<i>87</i>	Union County	W.R. Tracy Drive (Cr 645) Over Surprise Lake	\$500,000
47	Warren County	Rymon Road Over Musconetcong River	\$1,000,000
127	Washington Township	Improvements to Naughright Road	\$500,000
104	Wood-Ridge Borough	Burma Road Bikeway	\$1,000,000
		Bridge Assets Total	\$231,500,000
		Road Assets Total	\$14,500,000
		Cong. Relief Total	\$1,000,000
		Multimodal Total	\$20,500,000
		Grand Total	\$267,500,000